¥ J*”

-un

. i mu e

SN ARCHIMEDES

THE CIVITAS INMITIATIVE
15 CO-FINANGED BY THE

EURCFEAN

LN PN

HALBCRO + BRIGHTOH A FOVE = DXIRCETIA -SAN SERASTIAN = A5+ WONTA » BT M&D LARE

Donostia — San Sebastian

T74.1 Bus Management System in
Donostia-San Sebastian

Donostia — San Sebastian

October 2009



ey |
'é'éi ; n
= | 5 i

TRANSPORT TELEMATICS CIVITAS  ovsiune
ARCHIMEDES rmosciios

Project no. TREN/FP7TR/218940 ARCHIMEDES

Project Name ARCHIMEDES (Achieving Real Change with
Innovative Transport Measure Demonstrating
Energy Savings)

Start date of the 15/09/2008

Project

Duration: 48 months

Measure: No. 74: Bus Management System in Donostia —
San Sebastian

Task: 8.9: Bus Management System

Deliverable: T 74.1 Bus Management System in Donostia —
San Sebastian

Due date of 15™ September 2009

Deliverable:

Actual 15™ October 2009

submission date:

Dissemination Public

Level

Organisation CTSS-DBUS

Responsible

Author Javier Vallejo

Quality Control Elisabeth Jorge

Version 1.0

Date last updated | 6™ October 2009

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | I &5 &Rorea onion > 2115



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS

i Ty
|

I |
| 5
C i v iTA S THE CRITAR WITUATIVG
N T e 15 CE-FIKAHCED DY THE

ARCHIMEDES EUH O NG

Contents

O NI 2O 510 (O 1 [0 N 4
1.1 BACKGROUND ClIV T AS . ittt e e s e e s bbb e e e e e s e e bbb e e e e e s s e e aabbebeeaseeesasbbareeeeas 4
1.2 BACKGROUND ARCHIMEDES........oooiiieie ettt ettt e ettt e e et e e e s e e s e are e e enree e s enneeas 5
G R o = o] = N O =5 5

1.3.1 Leading City INNOVALION ATEaS........ccviveiereeieriesiestestessessessaeseessessessessessessesssessessessessessessesssessessens 5

2. DONOSTIA — SAN SEBASTIAN L..ouii ettt e et e e e e e e e e e s e et e e et e eean e eenneeees 6
A N ® =N =on AV =S N O YA I 1N T 6

3. BACKGROUND TO THE DELIVERABLE ........ oo e 6
3.1 SUMMARY DESCRIPTION OF THE TASK ....iutteiiieiiiiiiirerieessessitbrsiesssesssssssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 7

4. BUS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ..ottt ettt e et e e e e s e e e e st s e e st e e st e s esnaaes 7
4.1 DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK DONE ... .uutiiiiiiiiitiiiiiee e e isiiirsiees s s s sssbaseesssssssbassesssssssssssssesssssssesssssssesssssasns 7
4.2 SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN ... .cccuttttiiieiiiiiiitriieseeesssiatseessssssssssssesssssssssssssesssssssesssssseessssanns 8
4.3 PROBLEMS IDENTIFIED ....uutuvtiiiieeiiiiurteeeeeessaissseessssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssessseanns 15
4 ARISKSAND MITIGATING ACTIVITIES. ...t cteieeietteeeeeteeeesiseeeeesstesessaessssssssesssssesssssesessssseessassessssssssessssenes 15
A5 DISSEMINATION ACTIVITIES .. uteiiieteieeeteieeeetteeeesseeesssseesasseesssassesesssseesasssesssassssssssssesssssseesssssesessssenes 15
E Sl U = I N 15

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | [ J5csoumaie s oo e 3/15



o
!'Er T .- Ir.\ll y
THE CRITAR ¥aTATINE

TRANSPORT TELEMATICS CiViTAS

ARCHIMEDES EURDSEY UNIGE

1. Introduction
1.1 Background CIVITAS

CIVITAS - cleaner and better transport in cities - stands for Clty-VITAlity-Sustainability.
With the CIVITAS Initiative, the EC aims to generate a decisive breakthrough by
supporting and evaluating the implementation of ambitious integrated sustainable urban
transport strategies that should make a real difference for the welfare of the European
citizen.

CIVITAS | started in early 2002 (within the 5th Framework Research Programme);
CIVITAS Il started in early 2005 (within the 6th Framework Research Programme) and
CIVITAS PLUS started in late 2008 (within the 7th Framework Research Programme).

The objective of CIVITAS-Plus is to test and increase the understanding of the
frameworks, processes and packaging required to successfully introduce bold,
integrated and innovative strategies for clean and sustainable urban transport that
address concerns related to energy-efficiency, transport policy and road safety,
alternative fuels and the environment.

Within CIVITAS | (2002-2006) there are 19 cities clustered in 4 demonstration projects,
within CIVITAS Il (2005-2009) 17 cities in 4 demonstration projects, whilst within
CIVITAS PLUS (2008-2012) 25 cities in 5 demonstration projects are taking part. These
demonstration cities all over Europe will be funded by the European Commission.

Objectives:

 to promote and implement sustainable, clean and (energy) efficient urban
transport measures

« to implement integrated packages of technology and policy measures in the field
of energy and transport in 8 categories of measures

e to build up critical mass and markets for innovation

Horizontal projects support the CIVITAS demonstrati on projects & cities by:

* Cross-site evaluation and Europe wide dissemination in co-operation with the
demonstration projects

« The organisation of the annual meeting of CIVITAS Forum members

* Providing the Secretariat for the Political Advisory Committee (PAC)

* Development of policy recommendations for a long-term multiplier effect of
CIVITAS

Key elements of CIVITAS

« CIVITAS is co-ordinated by cities: it is a programme “of cities for cities”
« Cities are in the heart of local public private partnerships

* Political commitment is a basic requirement

« Cities are living ‘Laboratories' for learning and evaluating

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | [ LSorisomissoommes 4/15



riee Al
e |l ki
1 1 Ir il

TRANSPORT TELEMATICS Ci "'.".i'.l'ﬁ.S

ARCHIMEDES

1.2 Background ARCHIMEDES

ARCHIMEDES is an integrating project, bringing together 6 European cities to address
problems and opportunities for creating environmentally sustainable, safe and energy
efficient transport systems in medium sized urban areas.

The objective of ARCHIMEDES is to introduce innovative, integrated and ambitious
strategies for clean, energy-efficient, sustainable urban transport to achieve significant
impacts in the policy fields of energy, transport, and environmental sustainability. An
ambitious blend of policy tools and measures will increase energy-efficiency in transport,
provide safer and more convenient travel for all, using a higher share of clean engine
technology and fuels, resulting in an enhanced urban environment (including reduced
noise and air pollution). Visible and measurable impacts will result from significantly
sized measures in specific innovation areas. Demonstrations of innovative transport
technologies, policy measures and partnership working, combined with targeted
research, will verify the best frameworks, processes and packaging required to
successfully transfer the strategies to other cities.

1.3 Participant Cities

The ARCHIMEDES project focuses on activities in specific innovation areas of each city,
known as the CIVITAS corridor or zone (depending on shape and geography). These
innovation areas extend to the peri-urban fringe and the administrative boundaries of
regional authorities and neighbouring administrations.

The two Learning cities, to which experience and best-practice will be transferred, are
Monza (ltaly) and Usti nad Labem (Czech Republic). The strategy for the project is to
ensure that the tools and measures developed have the widest application throughout
Europe, tested via the Learning Cities’ activities and interaction with the Lead City
partners.

1.3.1 Leading City Innovation Areas

The four Leading cities proposed in the ARCHIMEDES project are:
e Aalborg (Denmark);
e Brighton & Hove (UK);
« Donostia-San Sebastian (Spain); and
¢ lasi (Romania).

Together the Lead Cities in ARCHIMEDES cover different geographic parts of Europe.
They have the full support of the relevant political representatives for the project, and are
well able to implement the innovative range of demonstration activities proposed.

The Lead Cities are joined in their local projects by a small number of key partners that
show a high level of commitment to the project objectives of energy-efficient urban
transportation. In all cases the public transport company features as a partner in the
proposed project.

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | I &5 &Rorea onion > 5/15



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS Ci "'."'.iTAS

THE CRITAR ¥aTATINE
IS OEO-FiIRAHCED OY THE

ARCHIMEDES EUH O LIS

2. Donostia — San Sebastian

The city of Donostia -San Sebastian overlooks the sea and, with a bit more than 180,000
inhabitants, keeps a human scale. Some people consider the balanced combination of
small mountains, manor buildings, and sea as the setting for one of the most beautiful
cities in the world. We have a tradition in favouring pedestrians, cyclists and public
transport.

For about twenty years, the city has been enforcing a strong integrated policy in favour
of pedestrians, bicycles and public transport. Considering walking and cycling as modes
of transport, has led to the building of a non-motorised transport network for promoting
this type of mobility around the city.

Likewise, the city has extended its network of bus lanes. The city holds one of the higher
bus -riding rates, with around 150 trips per person per year.

2.1 Objectives in CIVITAS

The CIVITAS project is a perfect opportunity to expand our Sustainable Urban Transport
Strategy. With the package of CIVITAS measures Donostia-San Sebastian wants to:

* Increase the number of public transport users

« Decrease the number of cars entering in the city centre

 Increase the use of the bicycle as a normal mode of transport

» Maintain the high modal share of walking

* Reduce the number of fatal accidents and accidents with heavy injuries
* Reduce the use of fossil fuels in public transport.

3. Background to the Deliverable

The present deliverable refers to Measure number 74, Bus Management System in
Donostia — San Sebastian.

As part of this measure CTSS-DBUS has been working on the Task 8.9: Bus
Management System.

Within this task CTSS-DBUS has to implement a new HSDPA-3G communication
system between buses and the central information system, and also has to implement a
new expert planning and fleet management system for the CTSS-DBUS fleet, personnel
and public transport network.

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | I &5 &Rorea onion > 6/15



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS Ci "'."'.iTAS

THE CRITAR ¥aTATINE
IS OEO-FiIRAHCED OY THE

ARCHIMEDES EUH O NI

3.1 Summary Description of the Task

The public transport company CTSS-DBUS will introduce a new fleet management
system that will enable the company to respond adequately to the mobility needs of the
users.

This measure will allow CTSS to rationalise its costs to make public transport more
competitive compared to the private car.

The new system is compiled of state-of-the-art expert planning and fleet management
systems. The communication between the central information systems and the buses is
based on HSDPA-3G technology.

4. Bus Management System

4.1 Description of the Work Done

CTSS-DBUS has tested, improved and implemented the new communication HSDPA-
3G system.

CTSS-DBUS has defined and implemented an expert planning and fleet system that
meet the company’s requirements. This expert planning system is related to the buses
and drivers needed to provide the bus service offer defined by the Town Hall.

Historically, up to this moment, this work has been done by expert employees that
optimise the number of drivers and buses needed. The results of this planning are
excellent but the weak point is that it takes a long time to complete and also a big risk
because everything depends on only one expert employee, with a lot of difficulties to
train new workers in this job due to the difficulty and the specialisation of the task.

After analysing the market, CTSS-DBUS has purchased and implemented an expert
planning and fleet management system that doesn’t depend on one employee. It is a
system that can be used by several employees, so that CTSS-DBUS can have more
flexibility and will be easier to train other employees in the future. The expert planning
and bus management system is completely integrated with the GPS system.

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | I &5 &Rorea onion >

7115



il g
I—I' _.|_ |r-.\=]
THE CRITAR ¥aTATINE

TRANSPORT TELEMATICS CiViTAS

ARCH!M[ DES‘ EURDSELY UHIGE

4.2 Summary of Activities Undertaken

HSDPA-3G COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

At the same time as implementing the security cameras system implementation in the
CTSS-DBUS fleet (ARCHIMEDES Measure 16), the HSDPA-3G communications
between the buses and the control centre was also implemented.

This type of communication is absolutely necessary to have an acceptable quality of the

security camera videos recorded onboard the buses and transferred on-line to the
control centre — see deliverable T16.2/16.3 for more information.

use LANI  LANZ

HSDPA-3G modem included in the advanced computer for video administration and managing
(onboard the bus)

On-line video visualization of the bus in the control centre transferred by HSDPA-3G
communications

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | I &5 &Rorea onion > 8/15



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS C 1 VITAS

THE CRITAR ¥aTATINE
IS OEO-FiIRAHCED OY THE

ARCH!M[ DES‘ EURDSELY UHIGE

NEW EXPERT PLANNING AND FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

CTSS-DBUS has defined and implemented an expert planning and fleet system that
meet the company’s requirements. This expert planning system is related to the buses
and drivers needed to provide the bus service offer defined by the Town Hall.

This expert planning system is installed on a server and can be used from any computer
using both Mozilla Firefox and Internet Explorer navigators. So it is not necessary to
install the application in every computer of the planning department, and it is also
possible to operate with these systems from an employee’s home, if necessary.

Achivo bt ver

& conewed I [ T e——

E
L T T il S
.| @ conce pesoes | o mromnes | @eonceos | @cove ot | o G am

ot |[ 7 coace web -window.. Bl e

CTSS-DBUS has a different bus service offer for each of the following types of day:
- Winter weekdays
- Winter Saturdays
- Winter Sundays & Holidays
- School holidays on winter weekdays (Christmas, Easter, last week of June and
first week of September)
- July and August weekdays
- July and August Saturdays
- July and August Sundays & Holidays

) Codice Web - Mozilla Firefax

T8 vt T =

listorico | Ayuda |Info | Desconectar
b INCIO B TIPOSDE DM b TODOS LOSTIPOS DE DM b
~ Dias tipo
=] Contiene W Regso  w|Pag1 =] E)
& Cédigo Clase de dia tipo  Color
L8 USER_DEFNED [l :
Lia USER_DEFINED ]
Onse e it
oF USER DEFINED e Ti—
VCE USER_DEFINED o
oo NUMBER_OF WWEEK o] [
COCNOW2 NUMBER_OF WEEK Il
CDCNOWS NUMBER_OF WEEK Il
COCNOWS NUMBER_OF \WEEK Il
coenoms NUMBER_OF WEEK [l
CDCNOWE NUMEER_OF WEEK Il
CDCNOWT MNUMBER_OF _WEEK. M
COCNOIAE NUMBER_OF_IAEEK I
CDCNOWS NUMBER_OF WEEK W~
cocnomnn NUMBER_OF \WEEK
COCNOW1 NUMBER_OF _WEEK Il =
cocnown2 NUMBER_OF WEEK
CDCNOWIS NUMBER_OF_WEEK Il
CDCNOW14 NUMBER_OF WEEK Ml
coenomns NUMBER_OF WWEEK 1
CDCNOW1E NUMBER_OF WEEK [
cocnomnT NUMBER_OF \WEEK il

[

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES BY THE EUROPEAN UNION o 9/15



i, T

[ r\‘,“"i
CiViTAS

ARCHIMEDES

TRANSPORT TELEMATICS

THE CRITAR ¥aTATINE
IS OEO-FiIRAHCED OY THE
EUHCFEAY UNIGE

For each of these types of day, it is necessary to calculate the buses’ schedules and the
drivers’ timetables, following the requirements of the CTSS-DBUS Labour Agreement.

Up to this moment, an expert employee has historically managed the drivers’ timetable
solutions for each day type. This is a big and difficult task that has to be completed
accurately to optimize the resources, and well in advance for the optimisation to be put
into practice. It was also a big risk that only one person was trained in this manual
planning system. That is the main reason to search the market for an expert planning
and fleet management system.

With this new system, all the planning data and solutions will be completed using a
computer and also more employees can be trained to use it.

Before the calculation of the best solution for the drivers’ timetable, it is necessary to
input all the trips of the buses offered to the travellers on every line. These data can be
introduced easily in the system using a special input application.

) Codice Web - Mozilla Firefox

121

I3 [ fdbuscodice: 8082 codicefistRepConcepts.daveancept=rep_act_task_endbfiter=408i_D=308i_1=3018i_2=30118_3=30112

[#] admin 1|l TRAFICD

) oeus

Mostrar operaciones | Histdrica | Ayuda | Info | Deget

Calendarios Recursos Escenatios de planificacidn Plartilla Célculos Planificaciones

| TASK END ek,

W | 5b2008-L16

navigation ah forecast
Erlaces

Sernidor | 21:53:48
<EL ) IHICID b ACTWIDADES b PABUETES DE ACTIIDADES b ACTIVOS b LABZN0G-LIG b 4-1601-03:90-511

Actividades Task End

Cliente | 21:63:48

I™ Activer informacion contextusl

PostPlanificaciones Escel

Ativos Eliminar Huevo
| T ‘Bl Edicion de elemento
14 = contizns x| ¥ Reg so x| Pag 1 ] b JE] 1o (509
[~ 1d Hombre Cédigo Origen Destino  Equipo ;2::"‘;2 sttt itinerari | ek | Inko.| Inlcin, | Fa | Fing)| i Mambre |1-1601-09:30-508
™ 538 1-1601-07:C 1-1601-07:C BOUL CAMP EGP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LAB0S 07:05:0 07:05:0 07:05:0 07:30:0 07:30:0 07.30.C_] Descripcion | 1-1601-09:30:508
™ 507 1-1B01-077 141601073 CANP BOUL EQP-BUS-C EXP 18 REC-LABOE 07300 07,300 07:30.0 08.05.0 08,05.0 D80SC | v =
[ 553 11B02077 1-1602-07:3BOUL  CAMP  EGP-BUSC EXP 15 REC-LABOA 07:35:0 07350 07,350 02.00:0 02,000 D800
™ 523 1160208 1-1602-08:0 CAMP BOUL EQP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABOS 08:00:0 08:00:0 08:00:0 08:35:0 0835:0 08350 Desfino | BUE =
[ 539 11601080 1-1601-080 BOUL  CAMP  EGP-BUS-C EXP 18 REC-LABOE 08.05:0 08.05.0 08.05.0 02.30,0 0.30.0 08.30.C Eetipo | QP BUSCON I
™ 508 1-1601-08: 1-1601-08:2 CAMP BOLL EGP-BUS-C EXP 15 REC-LABDS 08:30:0 08:30:0 08:30:0 DI050 09050 D05 [poide senriclog|IEXR |
554 11802087 1-1602-08BOUL  CAMP  EGP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABOA 08350 05350 08,350 03.00:0 03000 09000 [ Estibetia)fg H
™ 524 11802091 1-1602-091 CAMP BOLL EQP-BUS-C EXP 18 REC-LABOE 09.00.0 02.00.0 09.00.0 09.350 09.35.0 09350 et REC LADGE) #
™ 540 1-1B01-09.0 1-1601-09.0 BOUL CaMP EQP-BUS-C EXP 18 REC-LABOS 03.05:0 03.05.0 09.05.0 03.30,0 09,300 0930 o minim (060 - (05 30,00
I~ 508 1-1601-09::1-1601-09: CAMP  BOUL EQP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABO? 09:30:0 09:30:0 09:30:0 10:05:0 10:05:0 10:05:0 Iricio méxima |0000 |- {09:30:00
™ 555 11802097 1-1602-09:2 BOUL CAMP EG@P-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABOS 09:35:0 09:35:0 09:35:0 10:00:0 10:00:0 10:00C | Inicio dptimo - 09:30:00
525 1-1B0210.0 1-1E02-100 CANP BOUL EQP-BUS-C EXP 18 REC-LABOS 10000 10,000 10000 10350 10350 10350 || Finminimo [0000_- [10.05.00 |
T 541 14B0-100 1-B0AGCBOUL  CAMP EQP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABDA 10:05:0 10:05:0 10050 10:30:0 10300 10300 Fin méximo [0000_|-
™ 510 1-160M-10: 1-1601-10: CAMP BOLL EGQP-BLS-C EXP 16 REC-LABOS 10:30.0 10:30.0 10:30.0 11:050 11.050 11.050 Fin ptimo (0000 |- [10.05.00
[ 555 1-1B02-107 1-1E0210IBOUL  CAMP  EGP-BUS-C EXP 18 REC-LABOE 10:35:0 10350 10350 11:00.0 11:000 11,000
™ 526 1160211 1-1602-11:0 CAMP BOLL EQP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABDS 11:00:0 11:00:0 11:00:0 11:35:0 11:35:0 11:35.¢ I ‘Aetivar aplicacion masiva | iplicaratades
™ 542 1-1801-11:C 1-1601-11:0 BOUL CAMP EGP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABOS 11:05:0 11:05:0 11:05:0 11:30:0 11:30:0 11:30:C b
™ 517 1-1B01-117 141601103 CANP. BOUL EQP-BUS-C EXP 18 REC-LABDE 11:30:0 11:30.0 11300 12050 12050 1205C |
[ 557 14B02-117 1-1602-11:5BOUL  CAMP  EGP-BUSC EXP 15 REC-LABOA 11:35:0 11350 11:35:0 12000 12000 1200 Linea X
™ 527 1160212 1-1602-12:0 CANMP BOUL EQP-BUS-C EXP 16 REC-LABOS 12:00:0 12:00:0 12000 12350 12:35:0 12350 _l'_l
I v

| Terminada

Another set of inputs are the Labour Restrictions. There are 3 different types of shifts for
the drivers:

- Continuous Morning Shifts

- Continuous Afternoon Shifts

- Split Shifts

THE CIVITAS INITIATIVE IS CO-FINANCED
BY THE EUROPEAN UNION

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES 10/15



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS

I‘Lﬁ: i

CiViETAS

Eeamnd gun et

ARCHIMEDES

THE
IS OEO-FiIRAHCED OY THE
EUH O UHIG

TAH MITIAT

st o i

Each kind of shift types has their own conditions that have to be introduce in the system.

efox

[_[5]

I3 [ hetpficbuscodice 8082 codice istRepCencepts.dofcancep

=tep_clustersi_:

[¥] aamin [0 |EEE
Inicio Calendarios Recursos Actividades Escenatios de planificacidn Célculos Planiticaciones PostPlanificaciones Escenatios
EJ Red fisica Funciones Equipos Red comereial Servicios Plartils
oo
Senddor | 218452
T b oo p ) TURNDS B DE TURNO P JOR-CNTT
™ Activar informacian cartestual Restricciones de turno
Tipos de turnos i s
nes de turno Edicién de elemento
5 1] x| contiene = 7 Reg.so = Pag. 1 =f d 10
¥ Carpetas ] i8] Nambre JOR-CHT-T
(24 carpetas [ I Hotis Db Ndon Codigo. Descripcidn Jomada - Continuo Tarde.
illy BUSEH -
ﬁ ENT(M)(S) HE ETP-BUS Etapa - Bus eeess L Cédlign [JOREHT T
il CHT-MFIS) r 14 ETP-CNT-M Etapa - Continuo Mafiana ETP-CNT-M Tipo de turna | CNT-T =l
i SNTTE) rs ETP-CNT-MFI  Etapa - Canfinua Mariana (fest. invierna) ETP-CNT-M-FI Nivel agrupscién NG =
iy NOBHECTY 1 ETP-CNT-T - Etapa - Continua Tarde ETPLCNT-T
PAR
i pare) |2 ETP-NGCHE  Etapa - Noctunos ETP-HOCHE
fidy REF-M(7) Aol F
illy REF-T3) rs ETP-PAR Etapa - Partido ETP-PAR Etapas en nodos distintos
12 ETP-REF-M  Etmpa - Refusrzo Mariana ETP-REF-H Hora fin
Hora inicio
s ETP-REF-T  Etaps - Refuerzo Tarde ETP-REF-T Max Cambios de Compafiera
rlis JOR-CNTM  Jornada - Continue Mafians. JOR-CHT-M mg:;:g’uhgs delLinea
rs JOR-CHT-MFI J””V"”;:UE) ot trapaliiet JOR-CHT-M-AF1 Masima Conduccion Cortinuada
Restriccianes 3ZRatcion
r 10 JOR-CHT-T  Jornada - Continuo Tarde. JOR-CHT-T 2 Teminar en inicie
|t JORMNOCHE  Jornad - octurna JOR-NOCHE T
Frepisdades O
r s JOR-PAR dornada - Partida JOR-PAR
. Duracién min Duracion méx
o |13 JOR-REF-M  Jornad - Refuerzo Mafiana JOR-REF-M
0520 oe:10
re JOR-REF-T Jdornada - Refuerzo Tarde JOR-REF-T
Modificar

Aceprar | | Limpiar

Terminada

The details of individual
holidays, rest days, etc.

drivers must also be

introduced the

system, and their

Mostrar operaciones | Historico | Ayuda [Info | Desconecks
DBUS ~|fLJ} NOMERAMIENTD -
m Inicia Calendarios. Actividades Plartilla Calculos Planificaciones Escenarios
cenduciores Traspasos & néminas Exernos Externos
Senidor | 22:03:42
Cliente | 220841 P INICIO p RECURE0S p PAQUETES DE RECURS0S p ACTIVOS B CONDUCTORES b 114
I Activar informacisn contesusl Recursos
ctivos iminar | Huevo || Cambiar de paquets | Copiar
Recursos
‘ [recweee ] wowcomomo
L = -
Fecha de contrataciin desde: 0 Hasta m | BE 1o [156
N
1 | contiene x| ¥ Reg.s0 x| Pag 1 x| kx| 4 =
= — = Descripeion Gregorio Pérez Martin ™
r o Hombre Deseripeion Cadigo Virtual
= Gérigo
™ 156 Gregorio iGregorio Pérez Martin ** 114 ] i
, Tipo __pElsuna\
r 72 Antonio Artonio Pardo Gonzalez ** 135 a
Virtual [
ros Enigue Enrinue Salazar Sending = 14 0
278 Ratael Reafael heila Puido ** 142 0 R
215 Benito Bento lglesias Baz ** 143 0 Desde Hasta
293 siberio Siberin Liste Vigueira ** 145 0 om0 0l 3122100 =]
™ 98 Demetio Demetrio Martin Gardlufia * 148 0 =
303 Jusn Juan & Séncher Pedraza ** 150 ]
102 Miguel Miguel Morenno Diaz 157 i Salyay priodos,
115 Feiix Felix Alonso Crlega * 185 a I~ Activar aplicacion masiva | Aplioar = tadas .
r o83 wen Juan &, Vicerte Vicents * 166 0 d
™ 124 Jose Jose Angel Pérez Alevia * 170 o AUTO13 114 =l Desde M/01/2000 |1 Hasta 31/12/2100 [0
r -
CIE et ITorlb Rk L ] Cateporia | CONDLIETOR FI0 = Dese 014012000 |1 Hasta 31422100 (1)
™ 118 Francisco Francisco Sudrez Mar ** 175 ] -
™ 188 Jose Joss WF Garcia Gémez = 188 0 i | || Sopovacadidnes Dese LG
™ 137 Aleiandro Alejandro Zahslza Egurze = 299 0 Y Offset 113 Desde 01/01/2000 | Hasta 31/12/2100
138 Migusl Miguel Angel Pachsco Delgado ** 302 o Posicion 141 Desde O1/01/2000 |10 Hasta 31/12/2100
™ 154 Agustin Agustin Villa Wargas = 303 i)
142 Antonio Artanio Hebernau Mota ** 32 0 v
| Terminada

It is also necessary to introduce the bus network: lines, line routes, bus stops and points

for driver replacement.

THE CIVITAS INITIATIVE IS CO-FINANCED
BY THE EUROPEAN UNION

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES

11/15



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS

CiVIiTAS

THE ©RITA
bl g s w5 s 15 BECFIHA
ARCHIMEDES EuH ey

A AaITAT
HCED OY
UNIGE

11

¥ Codice Web - Mozilla Firefox

Inicio

] i —

Pagustes de duraciin

I3 [ hitpyijdbuscocics 6052icodiceylstRepConcapts.do?cancept=rep_struct

Calendarios:

Red fisica

|_2=00000153 |_0=0000001

Recursos mctividades Escenarios de planificacion

Funciones Ecuipos Servicios

Hinerarios

Plantils

Festricciones.

Mostrar operaciones | Histd

1) TRaFCO

0| Ayuda | Info | Descanectar

Céiculos Planificaciongs PostFlanificacionss Escer

natios

Semidor | 2187:28
T ey } INICIO ) REDCOMERCIAL b ESTRUCTURAS ) ESTRUCTURAS b 14
I~ Activar informacion contextual Estructuras
Eiminer | g
1 Cantiene ¥ Rew.so  wfPag 1 v|hw e o2
] Hombre Descripeion Cédigo Descripoion BIDEBIETA
13 ALTIS 13 il Cédign
rlz 43R ALTZA 15R Disponibles Seleccionados
T3 1 BIDEBIETA 14 ALDK-AVTE A PGIPALDY >
= ALDE-COCH RLOJ-BIDE <
| Ll 18 ANOE-BOUL BIDEATEG ¢
s 7 GROS-AMARA 17 Areos | AMDE-COCH ATEG-PGIP <
ANOE-OSP2
e 18 SEMNARIO 18 P
7o AIETE 13 ANTEST
MUTUALIDADES- [=-] Cabecera, [-=]Arco narmal
S e ANOETA 2
Fs ERRONDO-SETE o I~ Activar aplicacion masiva | Aplicar = todas
[l LTS ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 24
12 248t ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 2451 " At B
T 13 us2 ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 2452 Linea | 14 |
T4 2433 ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 2453
15 2434 ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 2454
demptar
™16 2435 ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 2455
T 17 2436 ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 2456
™18 2457 ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUO 2457 e
Tt 241 ALTZA-GROS-ANTIGUG 2411
Tls 25 BENTA BERRI- AfIORGS 25
T % AMARAMARTUTENE 26

Terminado

CTSS-DBUS different lines

~rep_nodesafirst=08i_1=50000028

Mostrar operaciones | Histdrico | Ayuda | Info

TRAFICO

| Desconectar

Inicio Calenciarios Recursos Actividates Escenarios de planificacion _ Célculas Planificaciones PostPlanificaciones Escenatios
Funciones Ecuipos Red comercial Servicios Freshicciones Plartils
Arcos
Senvidor | 21:56:48
Cliamts. | 2186:44 P INICIO p REDFISICA b TERMINALES b TERMINALES b sHOE
™ #ctivar informacicn contextual Terminales
Eiminar | g
|
Id x| contiene | 7 Reg.s0 x| Pag 1 xf - o2
BiAm) Nomére
rouw Hombre Descripcidn Cadigo Descripoin Anoeta
r109rs AL ALal ALA o Cdign
= ALDK Alsiakones ALDK Paic [E5 B
|2 AHOE! Anoeta AHOE zona [0 =
rla ANT Artiguo ANT
ra AFED Apeaiern B APER I Activar aplicacion masiva | Aplioar 2 adas
rs APES Apeadern S APES
rs SRR Aarioks ARRI AUTO12 | ANOE =
|7 ATEG Aegorrieta ATEG
LkR AVAN Avanco AVEN e T
oz AVEN Averica AVEN
re AVIE Averica 16 AY1E |
ra Avi9 Averice 19 Avig
o avat v, Linertad 21 avz1 -
T3 AZk Azhuene AZK
14 BARA Beratzatesi BARA iy
s BERA Eiera Bera BERA
T BERI Beri EERI
T |47 BIDE Bidebieta BIDE
kL BoLL Baulevard BoUL
T4 BUEN Buenavista BLEN
| mllle ALIST, Rustintzuin ALIST, H

Terminada

CTSS-DBUS bus stops

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES

THE CIVITAS INITIATIVE IS CO-FINANCED
BY THE EUROPEAN UNION

12715



THE &

TRANSPORT TELEMATICS CiViTAS

FaTTAR VaITIAT

SEHLLL mlam IS OE-FIKAHCED OY

ARCH!ME DES‘ EURDSELY UHIGE

Once all the inputs are introduced, the system calculates the best solution for the drivers’
timetable, optimising the total number of shifts and service hours.

Codice Web - Mozilla Firefox [_[F1x]

E| dice! do Teidscenaty=3608idsaluti il E-EP [Ny-2009 Sba Date=200001050000008t0Dake=200001 0600001 de=BDcancept=solll |

¥ admin [{

Inicic Calendarios: Recursos Actividades Escenarios die planificacian Plartila Célcuios PastPlanificaciones Ezcenarios

Escenarios de plarificaciin

b lwicio p OE CALCULD b ACTIVOE b PLANIFICACION SCE-EP INV-2009 S6EADOS
Enviar o la pepetera | | Intercombiar trabefos || Ver historiel || importer detos | Guarder configuracian
X Y
Conliguiacién & Tareas 1 Pestricciones
XavVE Wersi 1.57.4
3 7 10 i iz i
19 o, [Codior F . fuly | . | [ | [ | [ | !
COGH 06:40 LTx0
FLO] (TX0 FL0] TX0 RL0]  LTx0 -mm STE 5TEA EPES TOK] 5TEA GTEA
FIT AT 27 47 45 4 4 e
4 CHD CND
|
FLOJ LTX0 G4RD PGIP_HOSP AWEN GARD PGIP HOSF AVEN GARD PGIF HOSE AE| 1
1
G 304 4 15193030 4 43 1513 30 50 43 43 1 1
5. CHD |CND é
1
o1z I
50UL ERRE ERRE BOLL BOUL PODA  BOUL PODA  BOUL PODA  BOUL PODA _ BOUL PoDA ‘;
33 4 25 40 40 T3 a4 25 25 40 40 S5 o 48
E  CHD CND 1
i
i
06:30 BOUL |
BOUL  05F2BOULBOUL  05P2  BOUL  0SPZ  BOUL  OSP2BOUL BOUL  05F2 BOULERRO ERRD  BOUL _ ERRO _ BOULERRO ERRO 1
|
w0 35S se s o £ @i e C sPst 15
T CHD CND
06:42 EOUL
BOUL  ERRO BOUL ERRO_ BOUL _ ERRO _ BOUL  ERRD _ BOUL ERRO ERRO BOUL PODA  BOUL PODA  BOUL Pl
a5 2525 SUSD AT 2T 2T B4R 1404 B aE Se e 23 ar stst 15 £ s Ay 55 202
g CHD | CND I
4] T
a v
s
= 5 e
Terminada

The system also gives the optimum solution for the buses timetable.

Teidscenar

E-EP INY-2009 S4ba

¥ admin [{

Inicic Calendarios: Recursos Actividades Escenarios die planificacian Plartila Célcuios PastPlanificaciones Ezcenarios

Escenarios de plarificaciin

»HICID OE CALCULD B ACTIVOS B PLANIFICACION SCEEP INV-2003 SARA00S
Enviar o la pepetera | | Intercombiar trabefos || Ver historiel || importer detos | Guarder configuracian
‘ .
T ¥ o Pestricciones
h XavE Warsi 1574
& 5 & B
19 MNom foodog) (P F, | [ i \ I o Fo 1 IS
Y Y A :
1038 BU.. BU..
. ——————————————
COCH 15:21 [Rpi}
TOKI STBA STBA TOKI STBA STBA TOKI STEA STBA TOK| STBA STBA TOKI STBA STEA TOKI STBA STBA TOKI STBA STEA TOKI STBA
1033 BU.. BU..
1040 BU... BU..
’
i
|
|
!
1041 BLL. BU. 1
i
|
1042 BU... BU.
15:13
ISTBA TOKI $TEA STEA TOKI STES STEA TOK| STEA $TEA TOKI STEA STEA TOKI STEA STEA TOKI $TBA STEBA TOKI $TEA STEA
Pr v s 3 S 4242 R 242 7 aa 42" 42 7 M 2 42 37 M 2R I 4 ' 42 i a2 4 37
H 4] Il |
. A5
-
2 =

Terminada

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES BY THE EUROPEAN UNION o 13/15



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS

Ci

ViTAS

at

ARCHIMEDES

s in

THE &5
IS OEO-FiIRAHCED OY THE
EUR OGRS UNIGE

TAH MITATING

Spreading the solution of the different day types for the whole year, the system gives the
schedule for every driver about the working shifts for every day.

odice:E0!

Jeodcefmanage

Recursos

Tipos de dis Temporadas

2009
Senvidor | 22:11:13
Cliante | 22:11:13

e wireos |

Actividades

Flartila

Célculos

| admin [[7] |EEIH

T T T

[ A o AeR AR Gl 26 e Septiombre 29 e Septismbre 30 de Septismbre 1de Octubre 2 dle Octubre 3 dle Octubre 4 te Octubre
1-CALT - CALT: d 1 CALT: d 1-CALT ” 1CALT d 1 CALT. d 1-CALT ”

Tipos de dias 5 Tpos dedias:f | [ Tipos de dias:5

Tipos de diass | |

Tipos de dias 5

|| Tipos de dias:4

Tipos de diass |

Pag E Fag | Paa E Faq Fag
¥ Dposdedias | e | | B | B I Paq fetividades:|
Color Hombre :’ Pag de ‘ Pag de ‘ Pag de ‘ Paq de Pag de
Laborables
Laborables Ji& i i ] [ |
- Domingos v Peignacion de Feignacion de ‘ Aeignacion de Peignaci ‘ Asignacion de ‘ Feignacion de Peignaci
Festivos servicios: | servicios: 1 servicios:1 serviios: | servicios:1 servicios:1 serviios: |
] Vac. Escolares 5 de Cotubre B de Octubre 7 de Ootubre 8 de Octubre 8 de Octubre 10 de Octubre 11 de Octubre
' Semana - = o - ‘ = 5 -
Semana 2 2000 2000 2000 000 2009 2000 000

Tipos de diss s Tpos de dias:s Tipes de disss

Tpos de dass ||

Tipos d dias:4

Tipos da dias5

i

Tros dedass |
]

Flanificaciongs

Dezde

Hasta

1 ®

FLFMFXAFJFYFS

Fo

Convertir planificaciones en
actividades de calendario

ones en
calendart

nifica
dos de

Paguetes de actividades
Cédigo

SCE-EF INY-2009 DY

SCE-EP INV-2009 Laborables

SCE-EP INV-2009 Sahados

SCE-EF INY-2009 YCE

¥ Temporadas Pag Paq Pagq \ Paq Paq Pag
i Cédigo WFaa rotividases T JFzq Aorvidaaes 1] Paq rotividades: [ [iFas petvisases 1l | Pag Avtividades 1 Paq Actividades:1
= 50 Pag e Pag de pag e ‘ Pag de ‘ Fag e Pag
Psigracion de Asigrasion de Peigracion te Psigracion de Asigrasion de Asignacion de Psigracion de
servicios: | servicios 1 servicios 1 servicios: | servicios 1 servicios 1 servicios: |
12 de Cctubre 13 de Octubre 14 de Octubre 15 de Octubre 16 dle Octubre 17 dle Qctubre 18 de Octubre
1-CAL Temporad: H-CALT 1.0 AL Temparad 1-CAL Temporad: 31-CAL Temporad 1.0 AL Temporad 1-CAL Temporad:
2009 2008 2008 009 2008 2008 3003
BEE Vermas Tipos de dias:5 Tipos de diass \ Tipos de dias:5 Tposde diasf || Tposdediast || Tipos de diasd Tipos de dias 5 _l
¥ Paquetes vidad
| Terminada

[ dice do? Teidscenat dsal 1=6343-5CE-Indlic IMesefromDate=200512150000008k0Date=200901 120000008 mode=BDEcaNcept=solutionst
Configuacis T. R Tl
Confiquacitn @ Tarsas s Restiicoiones Fltrada de dias =
: Propiedades de recursos i
N Eawx Vers: 1574 3
14 [Mom, [Codigd| LAERE MHIENZE OIS HENamE  irEme [GRGNGNE | DRVIANS | LeanaR WGl QyiEwe  Jgeend  wenews e 4
% BE.. 131 ||n-Transpen:i /InTranspore: 1 In.Transpent: 1 |Plus Repas: 1 |Flus Repas: 1 TTEF:30  |Flus Repas: 1 00 TE:7 3
Flus Regas: 1 Fis Ragas: 1 Traval Tizval: 1 In. Transport: 1 Tiavall: 1 3 Tewbal: 1 Taval 1
TTE 7o TIE 7030 PlusRepas:! (TTE:7:d0  |TIedoa Piis Repas: | Trawal 1 Piid Repas: | FJs Rapas: |
Tiavail: 1 v 1 TIE7:50  inTransport: 1 | Travail: 1 inTransport: 1 I Transport: 1| In.Tjanspert: 1 In.Transpart: 1
In Transport: 1 TTE:7 :00 i: 1 InTranspart: 1 In-Transy
bz |l AR 1 T Rep: Repas 1 THET 00 |Fls Pk
Flus fepas: 1| In Trangport: 1 Traval: 1 )
Tiavail: | inTransport: 1 Travail 0 Flus Repas:1 [Tiavail |
‘ ‘ ;i i : it
TE70  TIE730 Repas. | Plus Repas: | |In.Transport: 1 |TTE: 7. 3 Flus Repas: 1 |Travall |
37 (FINA 08 T Trwsiilnranspens Tl | Tl Flus Repas: 1 TET S| R
Flus Repas: 1 Fluz apas: 1 Travail InTransport: 1 |Flus Fepas:1  (Travai: 1 Traval. 1 -
inTrancperi: 1 |InTrangport:1 TTE:7 130 TIEFAD TTE:7 30 I Transpen:i I Transpert: 1 [In.Trans o
i £ S il il st e ek < e |
TTE:7 30 TIE7:30  FlusRepas | |FlusRepas:| (InTransport:1 TEF:80  Taval | Travail: |
RO 1703 T 1 Infrandpent: 1 [Tl 1| Tava Pz Repss: 1 Pt Rapas:1 11 Pl fepas: 1
< Repas: 1 |Flag Repas: 1 Travall InTrirgport: 1 [Fidg Fapas: | Teavail: 1 InFandporc1 Tl { 3
in- Trangpert: 1 Infngpart:1 TIET 30 (TTETH [TTE:T a0 In-Transpert: 1 TTE7 000 In In-Trangpart: 1
ITTE:7:30  TTE:7:30  FlusRepas:1  |Plus Repas: 1
A (AR (172 Teawal: 1 auall | In.Transport: 1 Traval 1 €7
s Répas: 5 Trawail i Tanspor 1 Travzal: 1
In Transport: 1 . Transport: 1 TTE:7: 30 0 In.Transy
TTE: 7230 o Plus Repss: | {In.Transport: 1 Plud Repss: | Travail: 1
40 [SA (BT hpoy T In Trancport 1 (Tiavall 1 il e TIE 75 Flus Repas: 1
Flis Répas: | Pl Repas: 1 Toaval Trnspan |GG Fapas 1 Travail 1 InTandpork: 1 Trasfait 1 .
In.Transpert: lnTenspori:t TTE:7.30  (TIEFo80  |TTE:7 .30 InTianzport 1 TTE:7 In-Tiansport: 1 |In.Transport: 1 -
00002359 | 00-2sy 1 1 | 00002353 1000057
l Il 0]
-
¥ | Taressnoasignadas ¥|  Del periade de lasolucién @
14 = contiene ¥ T oRes 80 x| Pag 1 =] [ | LE) —
r 1d Actividad Hora icio Hara Fin Serv Inicia Fin Fune cédigo Hambre
I adaea Gamme_7ha034-12 16/12/2008 2000 164122008 2200 CNT Base Base R 5
I gage7 Gamme_7ha032-14 16/12/2008 20,00 164122008 2200 ONT Base Base ™"
I eara0 Gamme_7h3034-12 1711202008 19:00 1741202008 1830 CNT Base Base TR
I garzs Gamme_7h3033-1¢ 17/12/2008 15.00 174122008 1830 ONT Base Base "
I~ azang Ad-M01 23/12/2008 0500 23/12/2008 12:45  MAINT DG coe TR
I 22310 AM-501 24M212008 15:15 241122008 2400 MAINT o6 oo ™"
Terminado

THE CIVITAS INITIATIVE IS CO-FINANCED
BY THE EUROPEAN UNION

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES

14715



TRANSPORT TELEMATICS Ci "'."'.iTAS

THE CRITAR ¥aTATINE
IS OEO-FiIRAHCED OY THE

ARCHIMEDES EUH O LIS

4.3 Problems Identified

Some difficulties appeared in order to include the labour restrictions within the definition
of the specifications for the expert planning systems. These difficulties have been solved
through the involvement of the existing CTSS-DBUS planning employees in the process
so that the existing knowledge is used and the expert planning systems collects all the
specifications needed using all the labour restrictions.

4.4 Risks and Mitigating Activities

HDSPA-3G communication systems are not commonly being used by bus companies.
CTSS-DBUS has been one of the first companies in Spain to use this communication
system. After 9 months of performance, the results are satisfactory.

4.5 Dissemination Activities

Because this is very much an internal element of a wider system upgrade this element
has not been publicised publicly at this stage, unlike the security and traveller
information system upgrades.

4.6 Future Plans

Extend the new communication HDSPA-3G system to the rest of the fleet - at the
moment, only the buses with the security cameras system have this communication
system operative.

Extend the training of the expert planning and bus management system so that
employees can develop their job in a better way.

Evaluation of the new management system will continue through the next 2 years and
will be reported as part of the ARCHIMEDES evaluation process.

CiViTAS | ARCHIMEDES | I &5 &Rorea onion > 15/15



